SHIRE OF CHRISTMA ISLAND
FEES AND CHARGES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

The following fees and charges were adopted by the Council at the Ordinary Meeting of
Council held on 23 May 2023
Welfare

82.0 Interpretation/Translation $192.00 per hour

Recreation & Culture

111.0 Public Halls & Civic Centre

111.1 Poon Saan Community Hall/Senior Citizens Building

a) Commercial Rent $ 53.00 per 2 hours
b) Community Groups $ 23.00 per hour
¢) Community Groups (Regular Users -Advance payment)
(i) fixed 6 months booking $ 16.00 per hour for
(i) fixed 3 months booking $ 17.00 per hour for
(ii) fixed 1 month booking $ 19.00 per hour for
d) Other (maximum 8 hours) $ 192.00 per day
e) Chair (maximum 3 days) $ 2.00 per day
f)  Storeroom $ 39.00 per month (each)
g) Key Deposit (Refundable) $ 38.00

Note: Community Group that make use of the facility at least twice every month are
defined as “Regular users’

111.2 George Fam
a) Training & Conference Room $ 210.00 per day
$ 109.00 half a day
$ 48.00 an hour

b) Office Space (One Quarter Room) $ 210.00 per day
c) Non-Profit Community Group F.O.C avalilability
d) Television $ 60.00 per day
e) Video $ 60.00 per day
f)  Overhead Projector $ 60.00 per day
g) Multi Media Projector $ 60.00 per day

113.0 Library
a) Overdue video $ 2.00 per day late fee
b) Overdue books $ 2.00 per week late fee
c) Lost books Actual cost of the book
d) Damaged books Actual costs of the book
e) Lost Library card $ 5.00 each
f)  Internet use $ 5.00 per hour
g) Printer use $ 1.00 per copy

114.0 “The Islander” Newsletter
a) Advertisement (Community Not for Profit Organizations)

() Block (5.5 cm x 3.5 cm) $ 23.00
(i)  Quarter page $ 42.00
(i)  Half page $ 78.00
(iv)  Three Quarter page $112.00
(v)  Full page $150.00

Note: Community Not for Profit Organisations Free of Charge advertisements
(FOC) - refer Council Policy
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Recreation & Culture

b) Island Commercial and Businesses

0) Block (5.5 cm x 3.5 cm) $ 25.00
(i)  Quarter page $ 45.00
(i)  Half page $ 87.00
(iv)  Three Quarter page $129.00
(v)  Full page $170.00
c) Government Agencies
0] Block (5.5 cm x 3.5 cm) $ 32.00
(i)  Quarter page $ 60.00
(i)  Half page $120.00
(iv)  Three Quarter page $180.00
(v)  Full page $238.00
(vi) Insert Handling Fee $325.00 per issue
d) Subscribe to “The Islander”
() 1 year (25 issues) WA /on ClI $182.00
(i)  1year (25 issues) outside WA $182.00
(i) 1 year (25 issues) overseas $294.00
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